All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi









K L Wig Centre for Medical Education and Technology

and

The National Medical Journal of India (NMJI)

in collaboration with

Indian Society of Dental Research

announce a 2-day workshop on

Writing a Research Paper

26-27 March, 2016

Dr. Ramalingaswami Board Room, AIIMS, New Delhi

Objective

At the end of this course, attendees will be able to:

- Follow the IMRAD format to write a research paper
- Clearly understand the contents of various sections of a research paper
- Understand the expectations of a peer reviewer and editor
- Avoid various types of scientific misconduct
- Revise a paper appropriately

Target group

 Middle level and young faculty members with an interest in understanding research and scientific publishing are most likely to benefit from participation in this workshop.

Broad course content

This is an interactive small-group program. The faculty follow an agenda of topics but the pace varies depending on the participation of the attendees. Contents include:

- Lectures covering IMRAD and other aspects of a research paper
- Hands-on sessions
- Case-based interactions on ethics and misconduct
- Open house discussions

Faculty and Training Methodology

• Experienced faculty from AIIMS, New Delhi and SGPGI, Lucknow will conduct the sessions. The workshop will have didactic talks, interactive sessions and small group exercises. There will be abundant opportunity to interact and clarify issues with the faculty.

IFSC

No:

SBIN0001536

General instructions

- AIIMS, New Delhi will not make boarding and travel arrangements for any participant.
- ♦ No TA/DA will be provided by AIIMS, New Delhi for attending the workshop.

Account

- ◆ This is a 2 full days workshop, hence outstation participants are requested to make their travel plan accordingly.
- Total capacity of the workshop is 60 participants, 20 of which are for current faculty members of AIIMS, New Delhi.
- Acceptance of nomination is subject to the availability and receipt of participation fee.
- ◆ Registration Fee: Rs.3000.00(Three Thousand only) includes lunch and tea on both days.

No:

Payment options:

2. NEFT

1. Cheque/Demand Draft in favour of The National Medical Journal of India, payable at New Delhi. (Please mail the cheque with registration form to NMJI Workshop, CMET-AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi 110029)

10874585172

Bank: State Bank of India, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi

Click here for Online Registration

Last date for registration: 18th March, 2016

Contact details

CMET Team: For registration cmetaiims@gmail.com 011-26593258/ 26593392

Transfer

Prof. Peush Sahni (Editor, NMJI) peushsahni@aiims.edu 011-26593461

f, CMET & President, ISDR)
Dk15@gmail.com
Dr. S. M. Balaji (Secretary, ISDR)
smbalaji@gmail.com